
 

 

 

 

Ref: W/ONB/NPWR-32/2020 

 

STANDARD FORM 

for 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT  

[Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  

 

 

 

 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

PO Box 2864  

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

|Tel: +264 61 205 4111    |Fax: +264 61 232 805 

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

|Website: www.nampower.com.na  

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www./


Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title 

Reference number of procurement: W/ONB/NPWR-32/2020 

1. Scope of Contract:  Construction of Medium Voltage and Low Voltage Networks at Ibbu, Malundu and 

Kayuwo Villages in Zambezi Region. 

2. Procurement method used: Open National Bidding 

3. Date of Invitation of Bids: 01 November 2019 

4. Closing date for submission of bids:  07 February 2020 

5. Date and place of opening of bids:  07 February 2020, NamPower Center, Ground Floor, Kunene 

Boardroom. 

6. Number of bids received by closing date:  22 

7. Responsiveness of bids 

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid Opening 

N$ 

Responsive or 

not 

responsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bid is not responsive 

 

Laser Engineering Services CC 

6,713,332.35 No - No Good standing certificate for 

Social Security attached 

- No Good standing Certificate for 

Tax attached 

Electro Hincsh Contracting (Pty) 

Ltd 

3,937,761.20 No - No wireman license as a qualified 

Electrician attached 

- Detailed Project programme not 

attached 

- No SHEW plan attached. 

Together Electrical Services CC 3,340,740.80 Yes  

NBT Quality Services CC 3,622,914.39 Yes  

Mulveck Electrical Services  3,840,466.82 No - No detailed proposed plan 

attached 

- No wireman license attached 

- No bank rating letter attached 

Faradays Electrical and 

Mechanical CC 

3,036,868.22 Yes  

Faradayz Investment CC  3,342,120.71 No - Failed technical evaluation 

(scored 64%) 

J&A Electrical and Construction 

CC 

3,638,024.90 No - No bank rating letter attached 

- Bid validity period not indicated 

Multi Solutions CC 3,733,733.73 Yes  

Moupika Investment CC 3,632,113.30 No - Failed technical evaluation 

(scored 63%) 



Oshana Power Lines CC 3,477,444.56 No All bidders must be incorporated and 

registered in Namibia, with no less 

than 51 percent equity that is owned 

by Namibian citizens of which no 

less than 30 is owned by Previously 

Disadvantaged persons. 

- 50% Namibian owned 

- 50% Foreign owned 

The Base Trading CC 3,543,794.62 No - No Safety Health Environmental 

Wellness Management Plan 

attached 

Fairground Investment CC 3,529,641.30 No - Failed technical evaluation 

(scored 49%)  

ETN Technical Services CC 3,448,114.00 Yes  

Electro Wave Investment CC 3,528,934.62 No - Self –declaration form completed 

but not duly signed 

Hash Procurement CC 3,532,274.62 Yes  

Transparent Investment CC 3,724,552.10 Yes  

Vonke Electrical Services CC 3,349,659.50 No - No duly completed and signed 

Self Declaration form attached 

BDI Electrical and Construction 

CC 

3,803,283.91 Yes  

NGC Investment CC 3,286,901.10 Yes  

Block 9 Construction (Pty) Ltd 5,996,220.18 No - No certified IDs copies of 

shareholders 

- No bank rating attached 

- No wireman license attached 

Jukuya Investment CC 2,887,927.03 No - No detailed proposed project 

programme attached 

 

8. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 9 

Name A. Price at Bid 

Opening N$ 

B. Bid Price 

after 

corrections 

including 

contigencies 

C. price after 

Adjustments 

N$ 

D. Price after 

Margin of 

Preference [If 

applicable] 

Rank 

NGC Investment CC 3,286,901.10 3,286,871.10   1 

Faradays Electrical 

and Mechanical 

3,036,868.22 3,296,868.22   2 

BDI Electric and 

Construction CC 

3,803,283.91 3,307,203.40   3 

Together Electrical 

Services CC 

3,340,740.80 3,591,380.80   4 

Hash Procurement 

CC 

3,532,274.62 3,782,274.62   5 

Multi Solutions CC 3,733,733.73 3,978,699.72   6 

ETN Electrical 

Services CC 

3,448,114.00 3,994,214.10     7 



Transparent 

Investment CC 

3,724,552.10 3,974,652.10   8 

NBT Quality 

Services 

3,622,914.39 4,018,149.34   9 

 

9. Best Evaluated Bid:  NGC Investment CC 


